FIRST AMENDMENT TO
FUNDING anND IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT for 2015
=« BAYREN PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENT AND CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

The funding and Implementation Agreement for 2015 for the BayREN Implementation Plan
(Agreement) between the Association of Bay Area (ABAG) and City and County of San
Francisco (Subrecipient) is hereby amended as follows:

" A. The Initial Allocated Budget in Section 5(a) of the Agreement is amended and is now set
at Five-Hundred and Seventy-One, Two-Hundred and Fifty-Eight Dollars ($571,258).
B. ‘Attachment 1B for 2015 is deleted and replaced by Attachment 1B for 2015, Revisiox‘l/l./
This attachment memorializes an increase in the Multifamily budget by $200,000. <
C. This Amendment is effective July 31, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Subrecipient has duly executed this Agreement, or caused it to be
duly executed, and ABAG has duly executed this Agreement, or caused it to be duly executed.

City and County of San Francisco

Dated: 8 ﬂi" f 15 ctl\é il (t\> Qﬁr» n,

Title D& mo .81 C;? EAPHAE L
33!5@;5 CT e (R

Association of Bay Area Governments

- s .
Dated: i[ { / &

Ezra Rapport Exem}&vg Dxrec@

e
" e K»“\,
v R ,

Approved as to form: g \

Kenneth K. W

[l




